Government structure

New construction houses in the year (2012-2013)

540 Nos

l7l Nos

29 Nos

80 Nos

Total = 820 No approx.

820 Nos. includes SC category is 147 No and ST category is 132 No approx. As per initial
report Base line socio economic survey, Rs 10,68,000/- (Rs.Ten Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand) has

been deposited to TILR office Chandrapur for TILR survey. The work of TILR survey started since
02'09'2013, but villagers of Bhatadi has stopped the Survey work dernanding Land compensation
and Ernployment of 409 No. person earlier.

Land compensation bill for 427.03 Ha Tenancy land of Rs.90.42 Crores has been approved
by the Ministry of Coal, New Delhi on 3l ,03.2015. Out of 387 Land compensation cases, Tenancy
land compensation (419.98 Ha) of Rs.89,04,32,2631- (Rupees Eighty Nine Crore Four Lakh Thirty
Two Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty Three only) has been disbursed for 378 cases including 0l
number direct puichase land till 3'd March 2019.l4 cases land compensation payment (Area 25.355
Ha') is deposited with Special Tribunal, Nagpur. Balance land (8.26 Ha) payment / possession is

under process and process is slow due to court / objection cases of the land owners and the land